

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1239 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shree Tatyasaheb Kore Warna Coop. SugarPETITIONER
Factory Ltd., Thr. Ex. Director Kolhapur

V/S

Shaikh Afsar Shaikh Diwan And OthersRespondent

RAHUL NILKANTHRAO GHUGE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 10th April, 2026

P.C. :

Copy be supplied within one week. Returnable date of notice is extended till 08/05/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)